Proposed Florida State University Regulation 6C2-4.071, Faculty Practice Plan

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED UNIVERSITY REGULATION 6C2-4.071, FACULTY PRACTICE PLAN

Proposed Florida State University Regulation 6C2-4.071, Faculty Practice Plan, would authorize the College of Medicine to maintain a faculty practice plan for the collection and distribution of fees generated by the practice of medicine by its faculty. The proposed Regulation provides that the Board of Trustees of The Florida State University would have oversight of the faculty practice plan through an annual review of the plan's operating budget and annual audit and management letter.

AUTHORITY FOR THE PROPOSED UNIVERSITY REGULATION

The authority for the proposed regulation is as follows: Florida Board of Governors Regulation Development Procedure for State University Boards of Trustees, Section 1001.74(36) of the Florida Statutes.

UNIVERSITY OFFICIAL INITIATING THE REGULATION

Proposed Regulation 6C2-4.071 has been initiated by J. Ocie Harris, M.D., Dean of the College of Medicine.

PROCEDURE FOR PROVIDING COMMENTS ON THE PROPOSED UNIVERSITY REGULATION

Any person may submit written comments concerning the proposed regulation on or before (DATE) to:

Mr. Gregg A. Gleason Room 1110-G Thrasher Building The Florida State University Tallahassee, FL 32306-4300

Electronic address: ggleason@admin.fsu.edu

Fax # (850) 645-2846

Telephone # (850) 644-3343